BID SUMMARY

TITLE: 2023 EMERGENCY OPENING STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON MENDOCINO PASS ROAD, CR 338, M.P. 15.50

CONTRACT NO. 230032

DISTRICT: 1 COUNTY: MENDOCINO

ROUTE: 338

ADVERTISED DATE: November 13, 2023 BID OPENING DATE: December 5, 2023

PREPARED BY: Chris Gialdini DATE: 12/5/2023 CHECKED BY: Chris Spengler DATE: 12/6/2023

1 Mol 2 Con 3 Trat	ESCRIPTION obilization	UNIT	_	UNIT PRICE	0. 1	UNIT			J. 2					
1 Mol 2 Con 3 Trat		UNIT	_			UNII		NO. 2						
1 Mol 2 Con 3 Trat		UNIT	_		ANGOTOTE		A N COVENIT	UNIT	A MOVE THE					
2 Con 3 Trai	obilization			FRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT					
2 Con 3 Trat	obilization		MENDOCINO PASS ROAD, M.P. 15.50											
3 Trai	Comzation	LS	1	\$8,421.24	\$8,421.24	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,563.00	\$3,563.00					
	onstruction Area Signs	LS	1	\$379.50	\$379.50	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,610.00	\$1,610.00					
4 Wat	affic Control System	LS	1	\$518.00	\$518.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00					
	ater Pollution Control	LS	1	\$2,333.33	\$2,333.33	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,229.00	\$1,229.00					
5 Ren	emove Damaged CMP Sections	LS	1	\$1,519.12	\$1,519.12	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00					
6 RSF	SP (1 Ton, Method A)	TON	90	\$201.38	\$18,124.20	\$500.00	\$45,000.00	\$222.00	\$19,980.00					
7 Ren	emove Rebar / Shore up CMP	LS	1	\$777.50	\$777.50	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00					
8 Eros	osion Control (MCDOT)	SY	400	\$5.96	\$2,384.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$15.50	\$6,200.00					
Т.	. 1				#24.45C.00		£104 000 00		fi2 (422 00					
Tota					\$34,456.89		\$104,000.00		\$36,432.00					
	BE Goal:				13%		13%		100%					
☆ Cor	orrected Amount													

BID SUMMARY

TITLE: 2023 EMERGENCY OPENING STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON MENDOCINO PASS ROAD, CR 338, M.P. 15.50

CONTRACT NO. 230032

DISTRICT:

COUNTY: MENDOCINO

ROUTE: 338

ADVERTISED DATE: November 13, 2023 BID OPENING DATE: December 5, 2023

PREPARED BY: Chris Gialdini DATE: 12/5/2023 CHECKED BY: Chris Spengler DATE: 12/6/2023

				L.D. Giacomini Enterprises, Inc.		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Bouthillier's Construction, Inc.				
				N	O. 3	<u> </u>		NO. 4				
				UNIT		UNIT		UNIT				
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT			
	MENDOCINO PASS ROAD, M.P. 15.50											
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$7,765.00	\$7,765.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00			
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$1,055.00	\$1,055.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			
3	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$1,758.00	\$1,758.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00			
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$3,517.00	\$3,517.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			
5	Remove Damaged CMP Sections	LS	1	\$6,752.00	\$6,752.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00			
6	RSP (1 Ton, Method A)	TON	90	\$176.00	\$15,840.00	\$500.00	\$45,000.00	\$325.00	\$29,250.00			
7	Remove Rebar / Shore up CMP	LS	1	\$2,216.00	\$2,216.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00			
8	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SY	400	\$22.90	\$9,160.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00			
	Total:				\$48,063.00		\$104,000.00		\$81,250.00			
	DBE Goal:				13%		13%		N/A			
☆	Corrected Amount											

BID SUMMARY

TITLE: 2023 EMERGENCY OPENING STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON MENDOCINO PASS ROAD, CR 338, M.P. 15.50

CONTRACT NO. 230032

DISTRICT:

COUNTY: MENDOCINO

ROUTE: 338

ADVERTISED DATE: November 13, 2023 BID OPENING DATE: December 5, 2023

PREPARED BY: Chris Gialdini DATE: 12/5/2023 CHECKED BY: Chris Spengler DATE: 12/6/2023

			Corner Bit Excavation		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Lucchetti Excavating					
				N	O. 5			NO. 6				
				UNIT		UNIT		UNIT				
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT			
	MENDOCINO PASS ROAD, M.P. 15.50											
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,528.00	\$6,528.00			
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,032.00	\$1,032.00			
3	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,090.00	\$24,090.00			
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00			
5	Remove Damaged CMP Sections	LS	1	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,560.00	\$8,560.00			
6	RSP (1 Ton, Method A)	TON	90	\$388.00	\$34,920.00	\$500.00	\$45,000.00	\$258.22	\$23,240.00			
7	Remove Rebar / Shore up CMP	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			
8	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SY	400	\$26.25	\$10,500.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,153.00	☆\$1,261,200.00			
	Total:				☆ \$160,920.00		\$104,000.00	,	\$1,332,650.00			
	DBE Goal:				N/A		13%		N/A			
☆	Corrected Amount											